OP \$140.00 97033277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RINGDNA, INC.		11/01/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVENUE, INC.	
Street Address:	15000 Ventura Boulevard #200	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91426	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97033277	MOMENTS
Serial Number:	97004614	REVOPS PODCAST
Serial Number:	97004543	REVENUE FOR GOOD
Serial Number:	97004297	REVENUE.IO
Serial Number:	90208383	RINGDNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-250-0051
Email: arman@ak-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Ansari Katiraei LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 260903

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arman Katiraei
SIGNATURE:	/Arman Katiraei/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=RingDNA - Charter Amendment (Name Change to Revenue, Inc.) [Filed 11.1.2021]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0420

900654311

source=RingDNA - Charter Amendment (Name Change to Revenue, Inc.) [Filed 11.1.2021]#page2.tif source=RingDNA - Charter Amendment (Name Change to Revenue, Inc.) [Filed 11.1.2021]#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RINGDNA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RINGDNA, INC." TO "REVENUE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

5091794 8100 SR# 20213664217 Authentication: 204560703 Date: 11-01-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RINGDNA, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (as amended, the "Certificate") of RingDNA, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware was January 6, 2012, under the name RingDNA, Inc.
- 2. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended as follows:

Article I of the Certificate is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Revenue, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 242 and 228 of the DGCL.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 228(a) of the DGCL, the holders of outstanding shares of the Corporation having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such actions at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted consented to the adoption of the aforesaid amendment without a meeting, without a vote and without prior notice and that written notice of the taking of such actions is being given in accordance with Section 228(e) of the DGCL.

* * * * * * *

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:14 AM 11/01/2021
FILED 11:14 AM 11/01/2021
SR 20213664217 - File Number 5091794

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of September, 2021.

RINGDNA, INC.

By:____

Name: Howard Brown

Title: Chief Executive Officer

WEST\295796507.2

RECORDED: 11/04/2021